MODEL PV-7706-SP

VAGUUM SWEEPER

VAG-35 SELF-PROPELLED

SECTION 11

MODEL PV-7706-SP-LP

THROTTLE
CONTROL
CLAMP

. Handle Bar

INDEX | PART PV-7706
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 8P |.SP-LP
1 68-307-E. |« DUST BAG ASSEMBLY MA—A+3/ . 359600, . .. | 1 1
2 63-274-A o STRAP ASSEMBLY 54:734-8. ... ...... ... ... ... 1 1
3 63-304-A 5 BAG-HOOK 55 s o555 55558 o0 i 5 m's 5w ot0 8 55 5 5.5 2 2

$A=536=€—~ | HANDLE ASSEMBLY ... .....0oorminnnn b 1
4 76-67-A o HANDLEGRIP-RED . ........0vuuummmmnnnn. . 2 2
5 76-236-B B TFLANDILE o 05 v i s v 5wt s 5 0 5 0 B 5 056 s 3 2 2
6 65-416-24 |+ BOLT, 1/4-20x1-1/2HEXHD . .......o'oomoonoo .. 2 2
7 364-416 5 NUT 12O HEX TOOK 565 575w v s sin s o s dte iin s ok w s 2 2
8 76-170-B ¢ CROSSBRACE, UPPER .. ¢’ i sn v ainieoie oin s o soe o 1 1
9 76-238-B e TRUSSBRACE . .......covuvmmnnnnninni, 2 2
10 76-173-B o CROSSBRACE,LOWER ........0''vuennnn.. 1 1
11 69-416-24 |+ BOLT, 1/4-20x1-1/2CONTOURHD ................ 2 2
12 935-416 o LOCK WASHER, 1/4 SPRING . ......0ovourmmnnn.. 4 4
13 335-416 o NUT, 1/4-20, HEXPLAIN . ... ... e, 2 2
14 65-516-24 |« BOLT, 5/16-18x1-1/2HEXHD ........00ouonon. .. 4 4
15 365-516 o NUT, 5/16-18, HEXLOCK ... ...ovuvurrmmnnnn.. 4 4
16 76-178-A o TUBEINSERT . .......0'iieeemmmnnnannnn, 4 4
PARKER SWEEPER COMPANY Box 1728 Springfield, Ohio 45501



Engine Assembly

INDEX | PART PV-7706
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 8P |.SP.LP
1 365.10 NUT,10-24 HEX LOCK .. ...\ oo .. P 4 4
2 {68:898-A~ | THROTTLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 83-2S5-E-¢(5 ... . 1 1
3 5+7:10=18 | SCREW,10-24x1-1/8 OVALHD .. ...... ..o\ 0. ... 2 2
4 65-34-A- ENGINE, KOHLER . . ..t 1 )
4 65-550-A- ENGINE, KOHLER LP . ... ... v . . 1
5 74-112-A FANKEY 1/4%2-8/8 o oo it e e, 1 1
6 65-616-24 BOLT, 3/8-16x1-1/2HEXHD . ... ...\ .. 4 4
Vi 935-616 LOCK WASHER, 8/8 SPRING . .. ..o oo, 3 3
8 75.91-A SWITCH, SAFETY 8TOP . . ... oo ee e . N ] 1
9 75.77-B BRACKET . ... . R 1 1
10 95:0F it LEAD, WIRE ASSEMBLY, ELECTRIC B3-27:8-62. . ... |1 1
11 65-416-28 BOLT, 1/4-20x1-8/A HEX HD . . .. ... 2 2
12 935.416 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 SPRING . . ..o ovseesn . 2 2
13 73-414-A SPACER, BACKCOVER .« .\ oo ee e 6 6
14 65-616-20 BOLT, 3/8-16x1-1/4, HEX HD . .. ... v . 4 4
15 945-616 FLATWASHER, 3/8 .. .o, 4 4
16 ok PIPE PLUG, OILDRAIN . . . .ot e 1 1
17 57-81-A STREET ELBOW 1/2290° . . . . .0, 1 1
18 365-616 NUT, 3/8-16, HEX HD, LOCK . . ..o oo ee . 4 4
19 515-8-8 SCREW, 8-32%1/2, RDHD . ... ..o 9 2
20 76-179-A CONTROL CLAMP . .. .. ... .. . 2 2
21 365-8 NUT, 8-32, HEX LOCK . . . v oo oo e e, 2 2
29 73.417-A VBELT,3L-210 ... ...t 1 1
23 74-119-A PULLEY,ENGINE . . .. ..ot 1 1
o SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE




Chassis and Drive Components




PART

PV-7706

INDEX
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION -SP [-SP-LP
1 55-130-A KNOB,BALL .. ... . i i 1 1
2 935-516 LOCK WASHER, 5/16 SPRING .. .................. 2 2
3 65-516-12 BOLT, 5/16-18x3/4 HEXHD .. .. .................. 2 2
4 335-416 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX PLAIN .. ... ... .. ... 1 l
5 935-416 LOCK WASHER 1/4 SPRING ... .................. 2 2
6 945-416 WASHER, 1/4 FLAT . . i e P 2
7 69-416-24 BOLT, 1/4-20x1-1/2ZCONTOURHD ................. 1 1
8 945-516 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT .. ... ... ... .. o ... 4 4
9 364-516 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX LOCK THIN . .................. 1 1
10 59-28=A~ SPACER . ..o e 1 1
11 946-816-16 | WASHER, FIBER . ... ... .. e, i t
12 76-176-A BRACKET ... . i e, 1 1
13 70-67-A LEVER,SHIFT ... . . . e, 1 1
14 65-416-8 BOLT, 1/4-20x1/2HEXHD . . ... ..... ... ... .. .. 3 3
15 74-1531-D-. GUARD, CHAIN B0 /38-8. . . ... ..... e 1 I
16 74-167-A SPRING, BRAKE . ... ... . . . . i, | 1
17 TG0 A LEVER,BRAKE .. ... ... . ... i, 1 1
18 380-332-12 [ PIN,COTTER ... ... i i, 1 1
19 74-107-A ROD,SPEED CONTROL .. ........0 ... 1 1
20 75-12-A CONTROL ARM ASSEMBLY,SHIFT . ............... 1 1
21 365-416 NUT,1/4-20 HEX LOCK . . .. ... o e 4 4
22 945-416 WASHER, 1/4 FLAT .. ... .. .. i 5 5
23 75-10-A SPACER ..o e, 1 1
24 74-95-D BRACKET, SHIFT CONTROL ... .................. 1 1
25 65-416-28 BOLT,1/4-20x1-3/4 . ... ... ... . i 1 i
26 60-416-10 BOLY,1/4-28x5/8 HEXHD . ... ... ... .. .....o.... 1 1
27 935-416 LOCK WASHER, 1/4SPRING ...............c...... 1 1
28 74-97-A LINK,SPEED CONTROL . .............covvu.. 1 |
29 74-106-A LEVER, TRANSMISSION .., . ..., .......0vurnn... 1 i
30 SAA 58N TRANSMISSION, MECHANICAL .. ................. 1 I
31 48-277-A KEY,3/16 SQUARE .. ....... ... .0 0., 2 2
32 65-516-12 BOLT, 5/16-18x3/4 HEXHD . .. ................... 24 24
33 74-94-B BRACE, TRANSMISSION BRACKET .. .............. 1 1
34 365-516 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX LOCK . ... ... s ensenn s 20 20
35 74-93-C BRACKET, TRANSMISSION . . ... .........c....... 1 1
36 74-114-A COUPLING, FLEXIBLE . .......... ... 000uuu.n.. 1 1
37 75-95-C GUARD, SHAFT ... . . i i 1
38 935-516 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 SPRING . .. ... .........0..... 4 4
39 65-516-16 BOLT, 5/16-18xL.HEXHD . .. .................... 4 4
40 74-102-A BRACKET, BEARING . .. ....... ... 0 0., 2 2
41 74-1006-C SPROCKET, DIFFERENTIAL, 40 TEETH .. ... ........ 1 1
42 SA=459B-. DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY . MA-588%. .. ... . ... . 1 i
43 364-516 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX LOCK THIN ... ................ 8 ]
44 T4-105-A. BEARING ... . e 2 2
45 68-310-B WHEEL ASSEMBLY .. .. .. . . 2 2




INDEX | PART PV-7706_
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION SP | .SP.LP
68-311-B o WHEEL . ... .. . e 2 2
68-312-A o TIRE B.10/4.50%6 . ... . it e oo 2 2
68-313-A « VALVESTEM . ... ... it i, 2 2
46 65-416-24 BOLT,1/4-20x1-1/2HEXHD . .......... .o ... 2 2
47 035-416 LOCKWASHER,1/4SPRING . ............ccu. ... 2 2
48 335-416 NUT,1/4-20 HEX PLAIN ... .. ....... ... . 2 2
49 73-362-C BRACKET, HANDLE ... ... ... i 2 2
50 74-99-D CHASSIS ... .. . i 1 1
51 74-88-A DRIVE SHAFT . ... . it e i, 1 1
52 66-41-A BEARING, SEALMASTER . ... .. i, 1 1
53 75-94-8 GUARD, BELT . ... ... . i, 1 1
54 74-86-A SHEAVE, DRIVE .. ... . i, 1 1
55 T4-87-C BRACKET, BEARING . .......... .. 1 1
56 945-516 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT ... .. ... .. 2 2
57 74-88-B JACK SHAFT WELDMENT ... ... ... ... ... .. 1 1
58 T4117=A~ | CHAIN,ROLLER, #41-32P TRANSMISSION TO JACKSHAFT] 1 1 54
59 *4-118-A-. | CHAIN,ROLLER, #41-50P JACKSHAFT TO DIFFERENTIA 1 164
60 74-116-A BEARING ASSEMBLY,SIDEFLANGE ..............|1 2 2
61 2806-09 #*QWOODRUFFKEY . ........................ 1 1
62 530-7-6 SCREW #7x3/8 TYPE A SHEET METAL ............. 2 2
63 515-10-6 SCREW #10-24x3/8 RDHDMACH ................. 2 2
64 365-10 NUT #10-2¢ HEX LOCK . ........ .. . 1 1
65 65-516-10 BOLT, HEX HD. 5/16-18 x 5/8 ..................... 2 2
66 75-89-A Speed Nut ... 2 2

Fan Housing Components



INDEX | PART PV.7706
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 'SP 1.SP.LP
1 | -68308B SPIN PAK, DEFLECTOR WELDMENT SA: /4435, ... 1 1
2 945-416 FLAT WASHER, 1/4 SAE . .. e 8 8
3 364-416 NUT, 1/4-20, HEX HD, LOCK, THIN . ............... 4 4
4 65-416-10 BOLT, 1/4-20%5/8, HEX HD .. ... ..., 4 4
5 65-416-16 BOLT, 1/4-20x1. HEX HD . . . . oo e e 6 6
6 935.416 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 SPRING . . ... i eeeeann. 6 6
7 62.187-C RUBBER GASKET . .. ittt ieeeean 1 1
8 64-78-C ANTLI-WRAP SEGMENT . ...t teeeeee oo 4 4
9 70-108-F HOUSING ASSEMBLY . .. ..ttt e, 1 1
10 73-480-C BACK COVER ittt e ittt e e e 1 1
14 72-175-D FANWHEEL i 1 1
15 BBA-BI6-16~ | « SETSCREW . ...ttt et e 1 1
16 | 65-39-A BOLT, 7/16-20x2-1/2, HEX HD & «74é»d0 ., ... .. 1 1
17 935-716 LOCK WASHER, 7/16 SPRING ... ......ovvenunnn. 1 1
19 78-119-A FAN RETAINER B2:- 38053, ;. 60: 74674 5,938 706. .| 1 1
20 72-241-B HEAT SHIELD . ... i e e, 1 1
21 54-297-A SPACER & ittt e 2 2
23 58-47-BB:5 | ADJUSTINGENOB . ... ittt e, 1 1
24 945-816 FLAT WASHER, 1/28AE . .. ... i 1 1
25 65-416-16 BOLT, 1/4-20x1, HEX HD . . . . ...t 8 8
26 035-416 LOCK WASHER, 1/4 SPRING . .. ..o i i e e, 10 10
27 | -68191Dr FRONT COVER . SA-I3E3-D ... . . .. 1 1
28 63-194-A HINGE PIN o i e e e e e e e 1 1
29 63-192-A PIVOT BOLT .. oottt e e e e e et e e e 1 1
30 63-193-A ROLLPIN, 0.264x1-3/4 . . ...ttt 1 1
31 63-190-A O-RING, GASKET . . e i 1 1
32 75-03-C GASKET, FRONT . .. . et ettt 1 1
33 64-78-C ANTL-WRAP SEGMENT . . ...t 4 4
34 64-71-A CASTER STEM TYPE . ... . ittt i 1 1
35 340-1216 NUT, 8/4-10, HEX HD, JAM . ... ... .. 't innnnnn. 1 1
36 65-416-20 BOLT, 1/4-20x1-1/4, HEX HD . .. ... .. e, 2 2
37 66-430-C CASTER BRACKET . .. .ot e et 1 1
38 MA-113-D INTAKE HOUSING, 24 INCH . .............co.ov... * *
38 MA-251-D INTAKE HOUSING, 30INCH .. . ... * e
38 MA-120-D INTAKE HOUSING, 86 INCH . ... ..., ..o, * *

*PURCHASED SEPARATE, OPTIONAL ACCESSORY




38

/

PIN * 21/
20

12

L. P. Gas Group

INDEX | PART
NO. NG, DESCRIFTION PV-7706-8P-LP

'Q"B"i‘é‘i."“’ﬂ‘m LOADBL()(}K £ PO e0 0000000000000 0C000D000000000ABONIUOC0OD0ODONOA0ODLEDOO0O00GDE
65-518-A CONNECTOR, MALE (WITH NUT & SLEEVE) . soooceocecscscncasssonoancoansacs
161435 LINE, VACUUM {JZ{‘UBE ONLY} 4GB0 Us0000ODOD0A000E0DYON0E0ABCC00BIDG0OOOODD S
TAFAG=A FIJEI‘LINE,CAH’B 00O e OB 0UN 0N l00C000a00000L 0000000060000 EBE000CIRUBO0D00
?5‘,1-9‘5&‘_ E{OSE BARB,QOO ﬂﬂDﬂﬂDﬂﬁﬂﬂooﬂDoﬂﬂbﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁooﬁoﬂﬁDGDDnogoba$°°°°°°ﬂ°°°°°ﬂﬂﬂﬁoﬂﬂon°
T 458 PRESSIRE R’EGULATOR YO0 e 0O EE AN 0GB UCE 0000000000000 0CAD000UPEO0C000PGdCROESE
7,5:.16:5.»-«- ELBOW,FEMALE NGO 000000 0PI U0000E00C00 00000000008 LE000ABB0000Db0GOG
S5A-444-B FUEL LINE,TRANSFERASSEMBLY fUROPBE0CENC000B0800000B 0000 0C0Q000BADTD Y
T5.15-A ELBOW,MALE P e G N B P00 0B N000000000D0F00T00c00000GU0RA000BUG00ID0OBOTADO0ED
10 923 AL FUELOC%{_’ VACUUMANDFIL'I‘ER 0B 0PBUBO0GEGYLEGL0LET0OT0D000ADEE0EO0PEREEO0D
ii b N S’I‘REETELBOW,j‘/éxeiS“onooooo«noonooooaooeooeouounnuoeunoucnonuuonnueunaonco
12 Fd 520 }E“EJE:IJLINE’ENLE'PASSEMB{JY PUDTO0AE0CGOODELAU0C0O00CA0BO0GLPINOCDCNOSGEODBOD D
13 66-518.A ELBOW, MALE (WITH NUT & SLEEVE) «ceevocoerosanncsscanssasassonersssonnss
14 79.142.0 BRACKET, WELDMENT ococessooasccccsoncscasacscosocsnscsnocassossossasssson
i5 62.416-10 BOL'P,'I‘ﬁ_PPENG"}_/(&-zSX&/BsHEXHD 0CEDOBOONPDODE00C00PBROOLIDEOEEDEAUDODLOD
16 65_416_12 BOLT91/4,203{3/4,E{EXHD P e DAL ABEDPOUDO0VEOUD00C00TRADD0G0AAGUUL0OA0CBRABGEABOS
17 935_416 LOCKWASHER’:?_/Q SPRING CEP0EOOCRO0S 0B A00000000a0O0D000ULA0DNO0A0ABObBADOD
20 BB BT CONNECT‘OR’SAFE'I‘Y,FEMALE S PO EON0D006GO0000RAE00GOEBO0DOODAARODABOADBEDG
21 6‘—2-353.&“ CONNEWOR,SAFETY,MALE ©LON00CEUOBENOR0S000000D00000GEORGGDONOLOEG0TBOS
292 73-234.A STREETELL’45° GO EEAC0O0NAA00A0N000RBO00GUARAADIISE00RO0GBNAB0N000ED0B0BOBADA
23 65'565"{) ERACKE’I‘;WE;LDMEN’I\,TANK 000":':2:;,{;3":”°0°°ﬂ°000vuuonaeoaeaboooooonopoaegaa
24 G&?SM BAND,TANKHOLDDOWN doeoBosROa DD oaﬁuuoeuucwoeooennﬁeoaonuonnclaﬂnnnooo
285 51888 SCREVJ,S'SZK]./E,RDHD 6080 60D00COP0RER0ROPE00000T0O0B0000000CCUADOCBAD0ROBAD
26 935.8 EJGCKWASHE}I”#@;S?RENG 00560D0C0BDO00O0OEE00D0COODEBO00VO0R0L000CR0AOBOGD
29 mm ADAPTER ccc005¢90000000000600000062000008000000300050380080606006003a00008860
28 74,143,A COVER"REGUI‘&A'PQE{MOUNT POGDOE0OODOCDE0ANOGNEACA00R0NCORDGEO00ORORGOD0R0RD
23 6‘?‘”’6‘9’3’* TANK&% LB° B 600G 000LGBDCEEDBUONEOEDACONOEE000008s0A0GCOODIEDODONBIO0HA000D06R
29 65-747—3 TANKQ&LBV EROOODRBADGURICOBHROBROCOSPRENDORDOPOROCOOOVDU0OCOLOUDACODEGRAIDODTEE

O =3Ok N

*“‘“HHHNMHP‘HHP—‘MNl&HHMHMHMMHP‘MP‘H*“




FOOTE TRANSMISSION
MODEL 2600-7
Five Speed




FOOTE TRANSMISSION
MODEL 2600-7

PARTS LST

Key | Foote | No. Descrintio Tm&ﬁzzssm" Key | Foote | No. Descrint Traﬁi“;;ﬁ"’"
v 3 n s
Mo, |Part No. [Req'd. p Parts Used On No. [Part No.jReq'd. escription Parts Used On
1 187¢ 4 Cval Hd, §.T. Screw Modets 2600-1, 30 1371 1 No. 4 Woodruff Key All models
{(No., 6-32 % 1-1/8) 2600-3, & 2600-4 31 1374 3 No. & Woodruff Key All models
1 1976 4 Oval Hd. S.T. Screw Model 2600-2 32 1883 1 Output Shaft All mogels
{No.6-32 x 7/8) 32 1990 1 Output Shaft Model 2600-2
2 2601 1 Shroud Kit Assembiy Models 2600-1, 33 1080 I Chain Alt models
2600-3, & 2600-4 34 1889 1 Special 14T Sprocket All models
2 2648 1 Shrou,ct° it Assembly Maodel 2600-2 a5 1888 1 Spur Gear, 36T All models
3 1318 1 Shift Knolb Models 2600-1, 36 1887 1 Spur Gear, 30T Ail models
2600-3, & 2600-4 37 2621 2 Key Retainer Assembly, All models
4 1803 i Shift Lever Model 2609-1 R.H.
4 1678 1 Shift Lever Modet 2600-3 38 1890 2 Gear Hub All modets
4 1985 1 Shift Lever Mode! 2600-4 39 1891 2 Retaining Washer AH models
5 1082 * Washer, Plain, All models 40 1882 i Cluteh Collar All models
1.00 x 630 x .03 41 2620 2 Key Retainer Assembiy, All modeis
5 1423 * Washer, Piain, All models L.H.
1.00 x .630 x .025 az 1886 1 Spur Gear, 26T. Adl models
5 1441 * Washer, Plain, Alt madels 43 1885 M Shur Gear, 23T. Al models
1,00 ® 630 x .020 44 1884 1 Shur Gear, 20T, Al models
5 1708 * Washer, Flain, Al models 45 2567 1 Input Shaft Kit Assembiy | Al modeis
1.00 x 630 x .015 46 1864 1 L.ower Housing Model 2600-3
5 1959 * Washer, Plain, Al modeis 46 1864-A] 1 towar Housing Models 2600-1,
1.00 x .630 x .010 & 2600-4
6 2602 1 Switch KH Assembiy All models 48 ige4-B 3 Lower Housing Model 26006-2
7 2632 1 Carrier & Lock-out All models a7 2624 1 Shifter Fork Kit Assembly | Modeis 2600-1,
Pawl Assembly 2600-3, & 2G00-4
8 1899 2 Retaining Clip All models a7 2634 1 ShHifter Fork Kit Assembly | Model 2600-2
9 1908 1 Lock-out Plate All models 438 1902 1 Brake Disc Ali models
10 1666 2 Compression Spring All models 49 1767 2 Puck, Friction All models
11 1911% 1 Detent Spring All modeis 50 1479 1 Compression Spring All models
x2 1929 1 Cetent Pin Adl modets 53 2618 1 Brake Jaw Assembly All models
13 1919 6 Hx, Hd. S.T. Bolt All models 52 2272 1 Actuating Lever Assembiy | Model 26002
{1/4-20 x 3/43 52 2315 i Actuating tever Assembly | Mode! 2600-1
14 1865 1 Upper Housing Models 2600-1, 52 2665 i Actuating Lever Assembly | Model 2600-4
2600-3, & 2600-4 53 1546 2 Washer, Piain, All models
14 1865-A] 1 Upper Housing Model 2600-2 750 x 505 x .006
15 1868 3 Orive Shaft All models 54 1477 1 Shoulder Bolt Al models
16 1878 2 No. 609 Woodruff Key All models 55 1606 1 Set Screw (No. 8-32} Ali moedeis
17 1375 1 No. 61 Woodruff Key Non-brake modeis 56 1972 1 Pivot Shaft Model 2600-2
17 1375 2 Ng, 61 Woodruff Key Brake models 57 1968 z Washer, Plain, Model 26G0-2
18 1101 4 Flange Bearing Al modeis 615 x ,385 x .031
19 1874 1 Special 107 Sprocket All models 58 1873 1 Retaining Ring Mode! 26002
20 1873 1 Combination Spur Gear, All models 59 1966 1 Actuator Model 2600-2
(147 & 207T) 60 1971 1 Sleeve Bearing Model 2600-2
21 1876 1 Spacer All models 61 1100 1 Retaining Ring Al models
22 1877 1 Bevel Gear, 427 All modets 62 1105 1 16T Bevel Pinion Alt modetis
23 1875 3 Spacer All models 63 1926 1 C-Ring Al models
24 1880 * Washer, Plain, All models 64 1068 * Washer, Plain, All models
1.00 x .750 x .020 1.00 %X .630 x .040
24 iga: * Washer, Plain, A modeis 64 1082 * Washer, Plain, All models
1.00 % .750 x .025 1.00 % .630 x .031
24 1882 * Washer, Plain, All models 64 1145 * Washer, Plain, Al models
1.00 x .750 x .030C All models 1.00 x .630 x ,060
24 1954 * Washer, Piain, All models 64 1358 * Washer, Plain, Ali modeis
1.00 x ,750 x .035 1.00 x ,630 x .050
25 1872 1 Spur Gear, 24T All models 65 1099 1 Retaining Ring All mogels
26 1871 1 Spur Gear, 27T Al models 66 2661 1 Pivot Kit Assembiy, Model 2600-2
27 1870 3 Spur Gear, 307 All models 66 2666 1 Pivet Kit Assembly Maodels 2660-1,
28 130C 1 Retaining Ring Al modeis 2600-3, & 2600-4
28 1988 1 Retaining Ring Model 2600-2 67 1984 1 Torsion Spring Modet 2600-2
29 1989 i 8T Sprocket Model 2600-2 ) A o N
29 1129 1 8T Sprocket Models 2600-1, NOTE: * Use in various combinations to maintain proper clearances.
2600-3, & 2600-4 ** Order Key No. 45.

CROSS REFERENCE
Model 2600 Five Speed

Foote transmissions marufactured prior to August, 1974 do not have the model number marked on the unit.

For proper part selection it is necessary to know your transmission’s model number. The Cross Reference below will aid you in
finding that model number.

FOOTE YEAR ] CUSTOMER'’S
MODEL NO. BUILT CUSTOMER'S NAME PART NO.
2600-7 1975 Parker Sweeper Co. SA-458-A







